The analysis in PUB/MH I-40 b appears to show that depreciation expense would be higher
under ASL in 2021/22 than using ELG.

QUESTION:

Please refile the analysis by removing net salvage from the calculated depreciation costs and
providing a comparison between ELG and the adjusted ASL rates.

RATIONALE FOR QUESTION:

To understand the implications for rate-setting purposes of using ASL rates rather than ELG
as proposed by MH.

RESPONSE:

The following table provides a summary of the forecast average Property, Plant and
Equipment in service, and a comparison of the associated depreciation expense for the
2021/22 fiscal year calculated using ELG no Salvage (IFRS) and CGAAP ASL no Salvage
depreciation rates. Please note that the depreciation associated with the WPLP is not included
in either Appendix 5.6, Attachment 2, page vii, or this response. Please also note that the
CGAAP ASL no Salvage depreciation figures provided in this response are not IFRS
compliant.  In addition, please see the response to PUB/MH-II-21b and PUB/MH II-21c for a
discussion regarding the impacts associated with using the CGAAP ASL method of
depreciation for rate-setting purposes.

2015 04 20  Page 1 of 2

172

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Manitoba Hydro 2014/15 & 2015/16 General Rate Application

PUB/MH-II-25..

2021/22
PLANT GROUP %'s $ 000's %'s $ 000's %'s $ 000's

MANITOBA HYDRO
Generation

Hydro 7 950 831$   1.59   126 084$   1.49   118 796$   0.09   7 288$
Thermal 452 862   3.40   15 414   3.19   14 467   0.21   947
Diesel 52 650   3.34   1 756   2.93   1 544   0.40   212

Transmission 3 516 821   1.28   45 093   1.11   39 087   0.17   6 006
Substations 7 122 683   2.37   168 690   2.16   153 510   0.21   15 180
Distribution 4 266 096   2.01   85 614   1.72   73 394   0.29   12 220
General 1 991 241   5.06   100 726   4.82   95 954   0.24   4 772

Manitoba Hydro - Total Plant in Service 25 353 184$   2.14   543 377$   1.96   496 752$   0.18   46 625$

KEEYASK HYDROPOWER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Generation

Hydro 6 048 540   1.33   80 628   1.22   73 566   0.12   7 062
Transmission 19 839   1.36   270   1.24   246   0.12   24
Substations 21 294   1.36   290   1.24   264   0.12   26
Distribution 2 467   1.38   34   1.26   31   0.12   3

KHLP - Total Plant in Service 6 092 140$   1.33   81 222$   1.22   74 107$   0.12   7 115$

Total Plant in Service 31 445 324$   1.99   624 599$   1.82   570 859$   0.17   53 740$

* The CGAAP ASL no Salvage depreciation figures provided in this schedule are not IFRS compliant.

FORECAST
AVERAGE PLANT

IN SERVICE

FORECAST
DEPRECIATION

EXPENSE
ELG NO SALVAGE (IFRS)

$ 000's

FORECAST
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
CGAAP ASL NO SALVAGE

DIFFERENCE IN FORECAST
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
ELG VS. CGAAP ASL (NO

SALVAGE)
2021/22 2021/22 2021/22

2015 04 20  Page 2 of 2

173

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors
Highlight

Cathcartadvisors